Freescale Semiconductor - MPC859PCVR100A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC866/MPC859 Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 91
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
MII_COL H4 Input
VSSSYN1 V1 PLL analog VDD and
GND
VSSSYN U1 Power
VDDSYN T1 Power
GND F6, F7, F8, F9, F10, F11, F12, F13, F14, G6, G7, G8, G9, G10,
G11, G12, G13, G14, H6, H7, H8, H9, H10, H11, H12, H13, H14,
J6, J7, J8, J9, J10, J11, J12, J13, J14, K6, K7, K8, K9, K10, K11,
K12, K13, K14, L6, L7, L8, L9, L10, L11, L12, L13, L14, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, N6, N7, N8, N9, N10, N11,
N12, N13, N14, P6, P7, P8, P9, P10, P11, P12, P13, P14
Power
VDDL A8, M1, W8, H19, F4, F16, P4, P16, R1 Power
VDDH E5, E6, E7, E8, E9, E10, E11, E12, E13, E14, E15, F5, F15, G5,
G15, H5, H15, J5, J15, K5, K15, L5, L15, M5, M15, N5, N15, P5,
P15, R5, R6, R7, R8, R9, R10, R11, R12, R13, R14, R15, T14
Power
N/C D6, D13, D14, U2, V2, T2 No-connect
1  Classic SAR mode only
2  ESAR mode only
Table 39. Pin Assignments (continued)
Name Pin Number Type
MPC866/MPC859 Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 93
Document Revision History
16 Document Revision History
Table 40 lists significant changes between revisions of this document.
Table 40. Document Revision History
Revision
Number
Date Substantive Changes
0 5/2002 Initial revision
1 11/2002 Added the 5-V tolerant pins, new package dimensions, and other changes.
1.1 4/2003 Added the Spec. B1d and changed spec. B1a. Added the Note Solder sphere
composition for MPC866XZP, MPC859DSLZP, and MPC859TZP is 62%Sn 36%Pb
2%Ag to Figure 15-79.
1.2 4/2003 Added the MPC859P.
1.3 5/2003 Changed the SPI Master Timing Specs. 162 and 164.
1.4 7-8/2003  • Added TxClav and RxClav to PB15 and PC15. Changed B28a through B28d and
B29b to show that TRLX can be 0 or 1.
 • Added nontechnical reformatting.